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S*1203 (Rat #0331, Act #0299 of 1992) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend Chapter 51, Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Wil Lou Gray Opportunity
School, so as to revise the official name and duties of the School, the membership of the Board of Trustees of the School, and
the manner in which the Chairman and other officers of the Board are selected and to further provide for the manner of filling
vacancies on the Board and for the responsibilities of the Director of the School.

01/21/92
01/21/92
02/19/92
02/20/92
02/25/92
02/26/92
02/26/92
03/05/92
03/24/92
03/25/92
04/02/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/28/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-9

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-25

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-25
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-32
Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and enrolled HJ-25

Ratified R 331

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/08/92

Act No. 299

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



