May 06, 2024, 11:29:39 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1203 (Rat #0331, Act #0299 of 1992) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend Chapter 51, Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School, so as to revise the official name and duties of the School, the membership of the Board of Trustees of the School, and the manner in which the Chairman and other officers of the Board are selected and to further provide for the manner of filling vacancies on the Board and for the responsibilities of the Director of the School.

01/21/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/21/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-6
02/19/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-9
02/20/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
02/25/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
02/26/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-25
02/26/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-25
03/05/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-32
03/24/92	House	Read second time HJ-27
03/25/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-25
04/02/92		Ratified R 331
04/08/92		Signed By Governor
04/08/92		Effective date 04/08/92
04/08/92		Act No. 299
04/28/92		Copies available